tigoenergy.comtigoenergy.com
©20260526 Tigo Energy, Inc. 002-00257-00 Rev. 1.0
EI Inverter Single Phase Three Phase
     3K1D           3.7K1D                    5K1D          6K1D     6K3D           10K3D          15K3D
DC Input
MPPTs 2 2
Strings per MPPT 1 1 2 1
Max. PV power (PV1 + PV2) 4.5 kW 5.5 kW 7.5 kW 9 kW 10 kW 16.5 kW 2 18 kW 3

Dimensions (W x H x D) 482 x 437 x 184.5 mm 500 x 512 x 204.5 mm
Weight 10 kg 10 kg
Ordering Information
Single Phase
Model Number Description
TSI-3K1D EI Inverter – 3 kW single-phase
TSI-3.7K1D 1 EI Inverter – 3.7 kW single-phase
TSI-5K1D EI Inverter – 5 kW single-phase
TSI-6K1D EI Inverter – 6 kW single-phase
TSS-1PS EI Link – single-phase
1 UK only.
Three Phase
Model Number Description
TSI-6K3D EI Inverter – 6 kW three-phase
TSI-10K3D EI Inverter – 10 kW three-phase
TSI-15K3D EI Inverter – 15 kW three-phase
TSS-3PS EI Link – three-phase